3

2917 Barkley Rd.
294-9337

294-3623
52-1907
228-0638
256-4137
1-399-2111
435-5676
426-3765
278-4053
252-492M
434-2447
293-7674
293-3345
366-3769
427-2048
252-0638
275-4249
B64-2652
293-5235
o¢5-0386
156-2174
293-2287
£?1-2085
435- 7630
276-2384
848-4159
836-8515
277-3351

© 859-5552

¢

1-748-1308
£98-5352
256-1473
256-2668
252-0638
252-3514
258-0058
878-0881
859-3179
296-0033
436-1025

_ 433-3252

47

254-3562 w

8733218 w

297-2501 w

443-3632 w
429-7917 w

sihion

fiiami %’ﬁi}eij folk Dancers
Michael Solomon Pay

December 10, 1991

24 -- Hour -- Hotline
294-5311

Anderson, Ed

Arnie, Sue

Balduf, Ed % Alta
Ballinger, Sam &% Ann
——-""’-‘

Barber, Phil

Birkemeiger, Joe & Dottie

Bishop, Marilyn
Bisson, Debra
Burton, Wanda
Caldwell, Beryl
Castellano, Charles
Clair, Dick

Clark, Mike & Amy
Coonrod, Mary
Cordray, Ed
Crutchfield, Peggy
Culbertson, Carol
Darragh, Marjorie
Dombrowski, Joanne
Eltzroth, Don & Peg
Fisher, Yera
Fleischer, Sam & Sara
Fortner, Lorraine
Francis, Sandra
Garcia, ¥irginia
Pehring, Pat

Gessel, Ed & Rosanne
Gottschall, Ray
Hart, Frank & Madge
Hennessey, Pat & Babe
Hill, Mary

Hyll, Dona Luann
Hyll, Leslie Kay
Hyll, Lou & Nancy
Kelley, Bette
Khamis, Harry
Kokat, Steve

Krainz, Charles & Zora
Kroupa, Joe
Longbrake, Inge

725 Larnwood Ave.
234-B Linden Ave.

727 W. Riverview Ave.
210 Yirginia Ave.

1806 Audubon Park, Dr.
8800 0lde Farm Lane
490 Mill Stone Dr.
2337 N. Main St.

2319 Revere Ave.

6078 Flemington Rd.
2905 Aerial Ave. #4
927 Cottonwood Rd.

137 Savoy Ave.

30 Woodcroft Tr. #209
4811 Arcadia Blvd.
2826 W. Hillcrest Ave.
7181 New Horizon Ave.
539 E. Peach Orchard Rd.
354 Bowman Dr.

4061 Reading Rd.

408 Schulyer Dr.

217 Santa Clara Ave.

1061 Cambridge-Station Rd.

125 Marathon Ave.
2527 Penewit Rd,
109 Overla. Blvd.
312 Brookside Dr.
108 Palace Dr.
2625 Factory Rd.
2948 Robin Rd.

43 S. Torrence St.
4063 Cleveland Ave.
4811 Arcadia Blvd.
2151 Meriline Ave.
3612 E. SthSt.

535 Green Tree P
334 E. Pease Ave.
1322 Ridgeview Ave.

1118-8 Cambridge-Station Rd.

32 Teal Way

Recreation Department

2013 W. Third 5t.
263-0400

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Springfield
Centerville
Beavercreek
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

W. Carrollton
Beavercreek
Dayton
Dayton

Enon

Dayton
Fairborn
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Centerville
Dayton
Spring Yalley
Englewood
Dayton

¥ Carrollton
Franklin
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Fairborn
W.Carrollton
Dayton
Centerville
Centerville

45429
45403
45406
45410-
45504
454538
45434
45405
45420
45459
45419
45419
45449
45430
45432
45406
45323
45419
45324
45420
45429
45405
45458
45405
45370
45322
45406
45449
45005
45409
45403
45410
45432
45420
45403
45324
45449
45409
45458
45459



Jolh\/

J 836- 93o4
gl 523-3695 1-529-2506 w

C

426-6102

1-676-3042

278-4606

1-393-3749

275-9292
427-2543

-d

323-9593
348-4041
256-9078
866-4519

1-399-8621
1-399-5749

434-3629
434- 1499
878-5924
293-5929

£53-3512
253-3778
252-1771
497-0900
293-9750
224-7800
252-6054

's

R4

%E”%f
73-9693

Lucot, Jim & Kate
Lybarger, Leona
Lynch, Lois & Bill
Marsh, Melinda

Mills, Dick

Mira, Esther

Mondol, Mirmal
Moscom | &nn

Moser, Lee

Mudd, Jane

Nellis, Adele

Pappas John & Carole
PufPrbaugh John & Jan
Ramsey, Janet
Ramsey, Julie

433- 7151 x245 Reck, Gitta

Rehg, Eileen

Ridinger, Leona
Rodgers, Marjorie
Rutan, Rick

Sanders, Nova

Santi, Dot

Schaefer, Sigrid
Shapiro, Mike
Shropshire, Bessie Lee
Steed, Jewel

Stovall, Henry & Carolyn

Stubbs, Charles
Tobin, Gladys M.
Tubiel, Tad & Luise
¥an Yliet, Louise

1385 Bill's Dr.

779 N. Range Line Rd.

1828 Pinecrest Dr.
3129 Baker Rd.
1621 Wayne Ave.
2616 Oakley Ave.
3540 Tiffany Dr.
2616 Aerial Ave.
9527 Haines Rd.
5098 Burkhardt Rd.
2900 Ensley Ave.
2922 Southfield Dr.

Beavercreek
Pleasant Hill
Dayton

Springfield

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Kettering

Waynesville

Dayton
Dayton
Beavercreek

?ﬂ@ﬂel%nd—“ %ra Yy 4 Dayton

W. High St.
1818 W. High St.
2467 Penewit Rd.

5631 Winterberry Ct.

1102 E. Central Ave.
725 West 2nd St.
3129 Baker Rd.

1511-1 Lake Point Way

201 Enfield Rd.
342 Archer Dr.

:zz/o £ py

AN i # ”:; 70

1265 Burket Ave:

625 Warren St.
4604 Su Casa Circle
3743 Riggs Rd.

YanDer Sluijs, Tony & Truus 1421 Holly Ave.

Yolz, Betty

Westlund, Margaret
Willis, Audrey

Wolff, Grace

Woolley, Jim & Eleanor
Zambon, Elaine

5625 Winterberry Ct.

1494 Cobblestone St.
121 Beech St.

2357 Willowgrove Ave.

111 Brown St.
{103 N. Irwin St.

Springfield

Springfield
Spring Yalley

Dayton
Miamisburg

Springfield
Springfield
Centerville

Dayton
Fairborn

New Carlisle

z 542850 Catea?fiazggr";e =, = H cacseel

Dauton
Englewood

Oxford

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Sidney

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

45434
45359
45414
4r
45410
45419
45420
45419
45068
45431
45414
45434
454585
45506
45506
45370
45431
45342
45504
45504
45459
4547 "
45324
454% 01
45429
45344

45 dpid
4sTE
45409
45322
45056
45410
45431
45432
45365
45409
45402
45403



